
 

DNSW Clarendon Event 

8, 9 & 10 March 2024 
 

Thank you all for entering and supporting our Clarendon Dressage Event. The draw is below 
for you. 

• Scratchings – Imogen Thew | 0431 433 531 | clarendon@dressagensw.com.au  
 

• The gates will open at 7.00am.  Please note that you are not permitted to be 
mounted on your horse if the First Aid medic is not on the grounds.  
 

• Please present to the Steward before entering the competition area.  There will be 
visual check before competing and a full gear check after competing.  Arena 3 will 
be available to competition riders on the Friday and Sunday for 15 minutes warm up 
prior to competing.  
 

• Please note that Arena 3 will be available to Training Only entered riders on Friday 
(Entry via Nominate). 

 
• Please be aware that horses must have identification numbers on their bridles and 

halters at all times whether they are ridden, in hand or in the stable complex.  
Stallions must have ID plates for stables used.  

 
• Unsafe, fold-up, mounting blocks are not permitted to be used at this event. 

 
• Please be aware of the Dress, Saddlery and Equipment EA Rules.  Helmets worn 

must have the visible yellow helmet tag – this is a requirement of EA Rules and our 
Event Insurance. 
 

• A rider may be changed if notified in writing to the OC no later than 40 minutes prior 
to the start of competition, proof of EA membership, e.g., membership card must be 
provided on request.  

 
• A rider of a horse may not be changed if another rider has ridden the horse on the 

day, either in warm-up or in a competition.  
 

• Unfortunately, dogs are not permitted on the grounds – this is a condition of entry to 
the showground from HDAA.  Entry to our grounds is via Gate 4 next to the entry 
gates of Hawkesbury Riding Club. 

 
• If you are unable to stay for Presentations, we would be happy to send out 

placegetter ribbons (1st to 6th in all divisions) if you supply a large, stamped, self –
addressed envelope.  There are prizes for all winners, but these must be 
collected at the event. 

 

mailto:clarendon@dressagensw.com.au
https://www.nominate.com.au/equestdn/Event.aspx?e=0F4DDFB8C9C641EAAD0766A844AC607D&eventlist=2


We’re looking forward to another fabulous Clarendon event and we hope you all have a 
great competition.  See you there! 
 



Time Bridle Number Rider Name Horse Name Division
Judge E: Jacqui Winspear Ippico Arena 1 Young Horse 4YO Qualifier Sponsored By: Bluefields Warmblood Stud
Sue Scaysbrook

8:30 3324 Cody Rawson‐Harris CHAPPLEHURST FIDERFAIR YH
8:40 8674 Robert Schmerglatt CAROOL SAVOIR YH
8:50 8681 Shane Ackerly DREAMSTRUK HBA YH
9:00 P1038 Justin Worthy  FREEMANS LODGE PIPPILOTTE YH
9:10

Judge E: Jacqui Winspear Ippico Arena 1 Young Horse 5YO Qualifier Sponsored By: Bluefields Warmblood Stud
Sue Scaysbrook

9:20 1465 Tayla Heath GLENHILL VENEZIO YH
9:30 1186 Davena Irish JAZDAN BON AMOUR YH
9:40 6110 Sophia Redenbach HOLLANDS BEND FRANCINE YH
9:50 7644 Rebecca Rooke ANAKI PARK QRISTAL YH
10:00

Judge E: Jacqui Winspear Ippico Arena 1 Young Horse 6YO Qualifier Sponsored By: Bluefields Warmblood Stud
Sue Scaysbrook

10:10 3817 Courtney Larard ELLANBRAE MATRIX YH
10:20 7983 Montanna Allwright  WALLEROO KINCAID YH
10:30 2262 Tahlia Coleiro HP STEDI IN RHYTHM YH
10:40

Friday, 8 March 2024

Final Draw



Judge C: Jacqui Winspear Ippico Arena 1 Preliminary 1.2 Sponsored By: Queen Equestrian
Judge E: Sue Lowe

11:15 3651 Elizabeth Irwin BUCKWELL PARK IMPRESSION AOR
11:23 2825 Monique Batterham GLENHILL VALEN AOR
11:31 P500 Viv Motbey TAHVO FF Pony
11:39 3183 Robert Hayward CONROY LODGE HENRIETTA AOR
11:47 8107 Kirsty Douglas GLENHILL SOCRATES Open
11:55 5753 Michele Olivier RIBBLETON ROYAL ESPRIT AOR
12:03 P467 Esther Buckley ARISTON OUT OF THE BLUE Pony
12:11 928 Kari Lyne FLOWERVALE NEW ROMANCE AOR
12:19 P23 Kristen Lyons SPB MR AUSTRALIS Pony
12:27
12:42 8034 Rebecca Nicholls DIAMOND B BIG SHOT AOR
12:50 P085 Kathy Shelley DELMARA GRACEFUL DANCER Pony
12:58 776 Emmersen Mitchell BROADWAY GLAMOUR YR
13:06 P2217 Sloane Locock UHAVTA LEMAIRE Pony
13:14 7091 Jayda Lees TASHKENT HEMERA YR
13:22 7519 Eloise Clare OAKENDALE FAIRYTALE YR
13:30 7915 Pascale Hunt BYALEE BRADY AOR
13:38 9358 Abby West SPLASH OUT Open
13:46 3629 Courtney Larard HOLLINGROVE DONATELLA Open
13:54

Judge C: Sue Birch Riverview Produce Arena 2 Preliminary 1:1 Sponsored By: Queen Equestrian
Judge E: Jules Vandyke

10:00 P467 Esther Buckley ARISTON OUT OF THE BLUE Pony
10:08 5753 Michele Olivier RIBBLETON ROYAL ESPRIT AOR
10:16 8107 Kirsty Douglas GLENHILL SOCRATES Open
10:24 3183 Robert Hayward CONROY LODGE HENRIETTA AOR
10:32 6633 Alexis Gatt PPP LENA MAY YR
10:40 P23 Kristen Lyons SPB MR AUSTRALIS Pony
10:48 P500 Viv Motbey TAHVO FF Pony
10:56 928 Kari Lyne FLOWERVALE NEW ROMANCE AOR
11:04
11:45 776 Emmersen Mitchell BROADWAY GLAMOUR YR
11:53 7091 Jayda Lees TASHKENT HEMERA YR
12:01 9358 Abby West SPLASH OUT Open
12:09 P2217 Sloane Locock UHAVTA LEMAIRE Pony
12:17 7519 Eloise Clare OAKENDALE FAIRYTALE YR
12:25 3629 Courtney Larard HOLLINGROVE DONATELLA Open
12:33 3651 Elizabeth Irwin BUCKWELL PARK IMPRESSION AOR
12:41 2825 Monique Batterham GLENHILL VALEN AOR
12:49

Break

Break



Time Bridle Number Rider Name Horse Name Division
Judge C: Jacqui Winspear Ippico Arena 1 Young Horse 7YO Qualifier Sponsored By: Widderstein Stables
Judge E: Deirdre Stock
Sue Scaysbrook

8:15 1245 Gordon Pratt ABERDARE MI YH
8:25

Judge E: Deirdre Stock Ippico Arena 1 Young Horse 4YO Qualifier Sponsored By: Widderstein Stables
Sue Scaysbrook

8:30 8791 Shane ACKERLY ROYLAINE NOBILITY YH
8:40 P1038 Justin Worthy  FREEMANS LODGE PIPPILOTTE YH
8:50

Judge E: Deirdre Stock Ippico Arena 1 Young Horse 5YO Qualifier Sponsored By: Widderstein Stables
Sue Scaysbrook

9:10 524 Georgia Creais OCONNER YH
9:20 6110 Sophia Redenbach HOLLANDS BEND FRANCINE YH
9:30 7644 Rebecca Rooke ANAKI PARK QRISTAL YH
9:40 1186 Davena Irish JAZDAN BON AMOUR YH
9:50

Judge C: Deirdre Stock Ippico Arena 1 Medium 4:1 AOR/YR/Pony Sponsored By: Master Equine Productions
Judge E: Sue Scaysbrook

11:00 7983 Montanna Allwright  WALLEROO KINCAID YR
11:08 P413 Tahlia Colerio CAMPASPE PARK FLEUR DE LYS Pony
11:16 471 Allesandra King‐Andrews CHALLENGER JACARANDA YR
11:24 P7894 Abby Weel REITLANDS OBAMA YR
11:32 4120 Katharina Flatz MAGICAL CELESTE AOR
11:40 4190 Mary Houghton PAINTED BLACK AOR
11:48 7481 Ava Dirou DREAMTIME IDANA YR
11:56 4894 Tia Rose McKenzie PHENOMENON YR
12:04 3549 Montanna Allwright  HENRY H YR
12:12

Saturday, 9 March 2024

Final Draw



Judge C: Deirdre Stock Ippico Arena 1 Medium 4:1 Open Sponsored By: Master Equine Productions
Judge E: Sue Scaysbrook

12:27 3314 Caitlyn Adcock DOROTHEE LA CHATAIGNE R Open 
12:35 1785 Justin Worthy BAYVIEW PARK VERSACE Open 
12:43 807 Jacqueline Basquil JB DJANGO Open 
12:51 3310 Emily Hughes REVELWOOD ORLANDO Open 
12:59 7068 Mark Rodney FLASH Open 
13:07 5440 Melinda Hart MIRABELLA ROSE Open 
13:15 1189 Justin Worthy BENJAMIN BRITTEN Open 

Judge C: Jacqui Winspear Riverview Produce Arena 2 PE Test of Choice Sponsored By: Allira Fontana Photography 
Judge E: Sue Birch

8:30 6250 Heidi Ford RIKAARDT H Grade V FEI Intermediate Test A
8:38 P1911 Tracey Crittenden SPB AVA GARDNER Grade V FEI Novice Test B
8:46 71 Helen Batson DEVINE MI Grade IV Grand Prix B
8:54
9:04 6250 Heidi Ford RIKAARDT H Grade V FEI Intermediate Test B
9:12 2887 Tracey Crittenden FLORENTYNA TLC Grade V FEI Novice Test B
9:20

Judge C: Jacqui Winspear Riverview Produce Arena 2 Medium 4:2  AOR/YR/Pony Sponsored By: Master Equine Productions
Judge E: Sue Birch

9:25 7481 Ava Dirou DREAMTIME IDANA YR
9:33 P413 Tahlia Colerio CAMPASPE PARK FLEUR DE LYS Pony
9:41 7983 Montanna Allwright  WALLEROO KINCAID YR
9:49 760 Maree Gawley MACARTHUR DANZA DUO AOR
9:57 P7894 Abby Weel REITLANDS OBAMA YR
10:05 4120 Katharina Flatz MAGICAL CELESTE AOR
10:13 471 Allesandra King‐Andrews CHALLENGER JACARANDA YR
10:21 P18 Kathy Shelley PHARZON CAVAALLI Pony
10:29 3549 Montanna Allwright  HENRY H YR
10:37 4894 Tia Rose McKenzie PHENOMENON YR
10:45

Break



Judge C: Jacqui Winspear Riverview Produce Arena 2 Medium 4:2 Open Sponsored By: Master Equine Productions
Judge E: Sue Birch

10:55 1189 Justin Worthy BENJAMIN BRITTEN Open 
11:03 7068 Mark Rodney FLASH Open 
11:11 807 Jacqueline Basquil JB DJANGO Open 
11:19 3310 Emily Hughes REVELWOOD ORLANDO Open 
11:27 3314 Caitlyn Adcock DOROTHEE LA CHATAIGNE R Open 
11:35 1785 Justin Worthy BAYVIEW PARK VERSACE Open 
11:43

Judge C: Jacqui Winspear Riverview Produce Arena 2 Novice 2:2 Pony Sponsored By: Horse Float Trailer Repairs
Judge E: Sue Birch

12:05 P1911 Tracey Crittenden SPB AVA GARDNER Pony
12:13 P2406 Angelina Thompson  PANT Y FFYNON HOOCHIECOOCHIE Pony
12:21 P712 Milla Greenaway SPB ROBERT REDFORD Pony
12:29 P2160 Jessica Colussi SPRINGTIME PARK EVERLASTING Pony
12:37 P23 Kristen Lyons SPB MR AUSTRALIS Pony
12:45 P44 Kirsty Douglas TF BLACK DIVA Pony
12:53 P59 Olivia Power FREEMANS LODGE ROCHESTER Pony
13:01

Judge C: Jacqui Winspear Riverview Produce Arena 2 Novice 2:2 YR Sponsored By: Horse Float Trailer Repairs
Judge E: Sue Birch

13:16 2467 Tahlia Martinez GL REMBRANDT YR
13:24 3073 Amelia Bressington WEEMALA RENEGADE YR
13:32 5618 Darcey Eyb AATC TOP CAT YR
13:40 118 Marissa Thomas DELMARA DISCO DANCER YR
13:48 7562 Anna Pappas PARAMYTHIE BENNELONG YR
13:56



Judge C: Sue Scaysbrook Riverview Produce Arena 2 Novice 2:2 AOR/Open Sponsored By: Horse Float Trailer Repairs
Judge E: Deirdre Stock

14:06 3183 Robert Hayward CONROY LODGE HENRIETTA AOR
14:14 3765 Rose Amezdroz STERLING ARCHER  AOR
14:22 2887 Tracey Crittenden FLORENTYNA TLC Open
14:30 7576 John Walker DP KINGDOM AOR
14:38 4400 Damon Barlow BLOOMFIELD FIDANOUK AOR
14:54 8154 Philippa Cooper SOUTHERN BOY Open
15:02 870 Sarah Howitt DOCTOR ROYAL AOR
15:10
15:25 1708 Jeff Oliver MOZAMBIQUE ROYALE AOR
15:33 1120 Reinhard Wild JENJAN ROYAL SPLENDOUR AOR
15:41 725 Lucas Hurps J ADORE Open
15:49 7181 Wendy Calabro COORAMIN NILEGRO AOR
15:57 9393 Kim Greenan LARGO NEGRO AOR
16:05 5625 Vivian Nielsen MEC GRENACHE AOR
16:13 7556 Kirsty Douglas QS FURST NIKITA Open
16:21

Judge C: Jenny Day The Royal Mane Arena 3 Novice 2:1 Pony Sponsored By: Horse Float Trailer Repairs
Judge E:  Helen Batson

11:00 P2160 Jessica Colussi SPRINGTIME PARK EVERLASTING Pony
11:08 P23 Kristen Lyons SPB MR AUSTRALIS Pony
11:16 P2406 Angelina Thompson  PANT Y FFYNON HOOCHIECOOCHIE Pony
11:24 P712 Milla Greenaway SPB ROBERT REDFORD Pony
11:32 P59 Olivia Power FREEMANS LODGE ROCHESTER Pony
11:40 P44 Kirsty Douglas TF BLACK DIVA Pony
11:48

Break



Judge C: Jenny Day The Royal Mane Arena 3 Novice 2:1 AOR/Open Sponsored By: Horse Float Trailer Repairs
Judge E:  Helen Batson

12:03 3765 Rose Amezdroz STERLING ARCHER  AOR
12:11 870 Sarah Howitt DOCTOR ROYAL AOR
12:19 6110 Sophia Redenbach HOLLANDS BEND FRANCINE Open
12:27 8154 Philippa Cooper SOUTHERN BOY Open
12:35 3183 Robert Hayward CONROY LODGE HENRIETTA AOR
12:43 1120 Reinhard Wild JENJAN ROYAL SPLENDOUR AOR
12:51 6805 Amanda Cresswell SIR DON ELITE AOR
12:59 725 Lucas Hurps J ADORE Open
13:07 7181 Wendy Calabro COORAMIN NILEGRO AOR
13:15 9393 Kim Greenan LARGO NEGRO AOR
13:23
13:43 4400 Damon Barlow BLOOMFIELD FIDANOUK AOR
13:51 1708 Jeff Oliver MOZAMBIQUE ROYALE AOR
13:59 8107 Kirsty Douglas QS FURST NIKITA Open
14:07 8889 Marianne Bokor MACARTHUR SEBASTIAN BLU AOR
14:15 3952 Angela Dalby NOARDANISE MICAH AOR
14:23

Judge C: Jenny Day The Royal Mane Arena 3 Novice 2:1 YR Sponsored By: Horse Float Trailer Repairs
Judge E:  Helen Batson

14:41 7562 Anna Pappas PARAMYTHIE BENNELONG YR
14:49 118 Marissa Thomas DELMARA DISCO DANCER YR
14:57 3073 Amelia Bressington WEEMALA RENEGADE YR
15:05 5618 Darcey Eyb AATC TOP CAT YR
15:13

Break



Time Bridle Number Rider Name Horse Name Division
Judge C: Sue Scaysbrook Ippico Arena 1 FEI Prix St George Sponsored By: Equest Express - Equine & Pet Supplies
Judge M: Ros Quist
Judge E: Jacqui Winspear

8:30 8203 Sophie Artup KARIZMAH BELLERINE Open
8:40 932 Beth Turner BELLA CASTANO GP AOR
8:50 7060 Sophia Redenbach JERMYN STREET Open
9:00 800 Tahlia Coleiro HERCULES MI YR
9:10 908 Robyne Smith LORD LARRY Open
9:20 120 Rachael Simmons JUDE Open
9:30 7578 Miranda Coulson  DYRRING PARK CRISTIANO AOR
9:40 181 Virginia Russell FIORELLA 110 AOR
9:50 8998 Rebecca Plummer ROXLEIGH FIRENZE Open
10:00

Judge C: Sue Scaysbrook Ippico Arena 1 FEI Intermediate II Sponsored By: Clarendon Tavern
Judge M: Ros Quist
Judge E: Jacqui Winspear

10:05 498 Rochelle King‐Andrews CHALLENGER FLORENCIA R Open
10:15 7488 Jane Dampney CHAPELHOUSE DOMINANTE Open
10:25

Judge C: Sue Scaysbrook Ippico Arena 1 FEI Intermediate 1 Sponsored By: Clarendon Tavern
Judge M: Jacqui Winspear
Judge E: Ros Quist

10:30 7060 Sophia Redenbach JERMYN STREET Open
10:40 8203 Sophie Artup KARIZMAH BELLERINE Open
10:50 800 Tahlia Coleiro HERCULES MI YR
11:00 908 Robyne Smith LORD LARRY Open
11:10 369 Debbie Eisenhauer‐Rodney LEVI AOR
11:20 181 Virginia Russell FIORELLA 110 AOR
11:30

Final Draw
Sunday, 10 March 2024



Judge C: Jacqui Winspear Ippico Arena 1 Elementary 3:2 Sponsored By: Gwandalan Stables
Judge E: Michelle Becchio

11:45 P2535 Sienna Jacobs ARMANI BSP Pony
11:53 428 Mary Nicoll FANTASIA R AOR
12:01 P2406 Angelina Thompson  PANT Y FFYNON HOOCHIECOOCHIE Pony
12:09 3212 Robert Schmerglatt SPR EPIC Open
12:17 6052 Robyn Westley‐Smith REMI LONE RANGER AOR
12:25 P1794 Paige Eastgate BAMBOROUGH DISCO Pony
12:33 569 Emmanuelle Josz SPH BONITA Open
12:41 P1014 Makynli Holt HIGHTOP PARK PZAZZ Pony
12:49 4044 Chelsea Johnson CAYUSE XXTRA GRAND AOR
12:57

Judge C: Mim Poolman Ippico Arena 1 FEI Grand Prix Sponsored By: Widderstein Stables
Judge M: Sue Scaysbrook
Judge E: Beth Turner

14:00 2131 Melinda Hart RICHMOND H Open
14:10 6219 Helen Macaskill F1 SONNY BILL AOR
14:20 9990 Caroline Balog MAYFIELD BE BRAVE AOR
14:30 2543 Alinta Veenvliet DESPERANZA Open
14:40

Judge C: Mim Poolman Ippico Arena 1 FEI Intermediate A Sponsored By: Dressage Diva
Judge M: Jacqui Winspear
Judge E: Beth Turner

15:05 5861 Victoria Luxford QUANDO QUEEN Open
15:15 2071 Wendy Fitzgerald KH ARION AOR
15:25

Judge C: Mim Poolman Ippico Arena 1 FEI Young Rider Individual Test Sponsored By: Ippico 
Judge M: Jacqui Winspear
Judge E: Beth Turner

15:30 5287 Darcey Eyb SIR VERSACE YR
15:40

Judge C: Mim Poolman Ippico Arena 1 FEI Intermediate B Sponsored By: Dressage Diva
Judge M: Jacqui Winspear
Judge E: Beth Turner

15:55 2071 Wendy Fitzgerald KH ARION AOR
16:05 3518 Victoria Luxford REVELWOOD ANIMATION Open
16:15



Judge C: Mim Poolman Riverview Produce Arena 2 Elementary 3:1 Sponsored By: Gwandalan Stables
Judge E: Sue Birch

8:30 7637 Hannah Mckinney EVITA QUANDO AOR
8:38 P2406 Angelina Thompson  PANT Y FFYNON HOOCHIECOOCHIE Pony
8:46 552 Krysten Bisby BLOOMFIELD ROYAL PRINCESS AOR
8:54 428 Mary Nicoll FANTASIA R AOR
9:02 P1794 Paige Eastgate BAMBOROUGH DISCO Pony
9:10 P712 Milla Greenaway SPB ROBERT REDFORD Pony
9:18 6052 Robyn Westley‐Smith REMI LONE RANGER AOR
9:26
9:50 569 Emmanuelle Josz SPH BONITA Open
9:58 P1014 Makynli Holt HIGHTOP PARK PZAZZ Pony
10:06 2833 Victoria Luxford SILVERCUP ELECTRA Open
10:14 4044 Chelsea Johnson CAYUSE XXTRA GRAND AOR
10:22 3212 Robert Schmerglatt SPR EPIC Open
10:30 1465 Tayla Heath GLENHILL VENEZIO Open
10:38 P2535 Sienna Jacobs ARMANI BSP Pony
10:46 6984 Alison Mccurley DENALI AOR
10:54

Judge C: Mim Poolman Riverview Produce Arena 2 Advanced 5:1 Sponsored By: Hills Stockfeed: The Feed Warehouse
Judge E: Ros Quist  

11:19 68 Michele Olivier MAYBELLE MATILDA AOR
11:27 53 Graeme Shelley MATANNO C AOR
11:35 3549 Montanna Allwright  HENRY H YR
11:43 1445 Jessica Colussi RUMOURS REGARDLESS AOR
11:51 1245 Gordon Pratt ABERDARE MI Open
11:59 476 Rochelle King‐Andrews CHALLENGER FLORIAN Open
12:07 P1939 Sophie Artup CHARLIE SHEEN 5 Open
12:15 743 Dee vodden BENCHMARK FINE GOLD AOR
12:23 7995 Gabrielle Tindale QUI WELL Open
12:31 506 Melissa Coleiro LEOCH WHITE ROSE AOR
12:39 6461 Jennifer Flint RUBICON CLASSIQUE AOR
12:47 P089 Samantha Miles LITTLE PADDOCKS GIFT Pony
12:55 9245 Laura Northover NV JAIMAN Open
13:03 1175 Angelina Thompson  ARNAGE ROYAL EDITION YR
13:11

Break



Judge C: Helen McKay Riverview Produce Arena 2 Advanced 5:2 Sponsored By: Hills Stockfeed: The Feed Warehouse
Judge E: Sue Birch

13:23 8998 Rebecca Plummer ROXLEIGH FIRENZE Open
13:31 743 Dee vodden BENCHMARK FINE GOLD AOR
13:39 3549 Montanna Allwright  HENRY H YR
13:47 1445 Jessica Colussi RUMOURS REGARDLESS AOR
13:55 5287 Darcey Eyb SIR VERSACE YR
14:03 68 Michele Olivier MAYBELLE MATILDA AOR
14:11 9673 Robert Schmerglatt WIDDERSTEIN SAFIYA Open
14:19 P1939 Sophie Artup CHARLIE SHEEN 5 Open
14:27
14:47 476 Rochelle King‐Andrews CHALLENGER FLORIAN Open
14:55 9245 Laura Northover NV JAIMAN Open
15:03 7995 Gabrielle Tindale QUI WELL Open
15:11 506 Melissa Coleiro LEOCH WHITE ROSE AOR
15:19 6461 Jennifer Flint RUBICON CLASSIQUE AOR
15:27 1175 Angelina Thompson  ARNAGE ROYAL EDITION YR
15:35 1245 Gordon Pratt ABERDARE MI Open
15:43 P089 Samantha miles LITTLE PADDOCKS GIFT Pony
15:51

Break
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